GOVERNOR'S SECRETARIAT ARUNACHAL PRADESH ITANAGAR

PRESS RELEASE

Chief Electoral Officer calls on the Governor

Governor commends the efforts of the State Electoral Office, its officials and security forces

The Chief Electoral Officer, (CEO) of Arunachal Pradesh, Shri Kaling Tayeng called on the Governor Brig. (Dr.) B.D. Mishra (Retd.) at Raj Bhavan, Itanagar on 26th May 2019 and submitted a copy of the Notification issued by the Election Commission of India in terms of Section 73 of the Representation of People's Act, 1951, containing the names of Members elected to the State Legislative Assembly– following Assembly Election to the 7th Arunachal Pradesh State Legislative Assembly. The CEO was accompanied by Additional Chief Electoral Officer Shri Kanki Darang, and representatives from Election Commission of India Shri Ankit Gupta, ASO and Shri Birendra Kumar, ASO.

On behalf of the people of the State, he commended the efforts of the State Electoral Office, its officials and members of its staff, other public officials who were involved in management and superintendence of the campaign and polling, and police and Central and State security personnel, for working tirelessly and diligently to uphold the sanctity of the people's ballot and successfully completing a free and fair election.

The Governor highly praised the voters who participated in the election process in such large numbers, despite the terrain and weather difficulties, who made the current electoral process the world's largest democratic exercise in history.

PRO to Governor Arunachal Pradesh ITANAGAR, May 26, 2019